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City of Milwaukee - Tow Lot
3811 West Lincoln Avenue
Milwaukee, W! 53215

Grant F. Langley, City Attorney

200 East Wells Street

City Hall - Room 800 o )
Milwaukee, WI 53202 .

Re: On Behalf of. Alan C Peters ' _
Concerning: 1990 White Oldsmobile Silhouette Minivan :

Our Intake Number: 117483 - ST
Tow Record T00064898 Alan Peters i
Dear Sirs:

We are in receipt of your letter dated October 3, 2007. This letter is my first notice that
my vehicle listed above has been sold.

| wrote your office on April 27, 2007 advising you of my status “Being in Jail” and
requesting that your office retain my vehicle and it's contents. | never received a
response until after senting you a second letter dated September 21, 2007.

My *Claim” is based on the fact that your office sold my vehicle and it's contents without
giving me prior and proper notice. The amount of my claim is listed below.

1.) Vehicle 1990 White Oldsmobile Silhouette Minivan $2,600.00
2.) Contents: Golf Clubs & Bag $1,450.00, Tools $499.98

3.) Total Value of Claim: $4,549.98
In conclusion substantiation of my claim is enclosed with my letter.

Very truly yours,

Alan C. Peters %/ % -



OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Milwaunkee Wisconsin

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
AGAINST THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE

To file a claim against the City a claimant must
comply with Section 893.80(1), Wis. Stats., a copy
of which is printed on the reverse side of this
} claimant to submit to the City Clerk:

L Adocmmmecnum{)fﬂr
claim which must be signed by the claimant, or
his/her agent or atiorney. This document
should be filed within 120 days of the event

| 2. A document stating the address of the claimant

and a statement of the relicf sought. If money
damages are sought, a specific sum must be

('Ihcaibweinﬁnﬂinmybmb’mnd“ng
single document.)

The following information should also be submitted

to allow the City to promptly act on your claim:

1. waofﬁemm@ofﬁeclﬁmbymﬁmuof
either itemized receipts or two itemized
estimates.

2. A phooe number where the claimant can be
m::ddmmgbus:mhmns.

3. As detailed a description of the incident as
possibie, including the date, time and place.
All information should be submitted to:

City Clerk

ATTN: CLAIMS

208 E. Wells St., Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567

——io e ——— ——_—— —

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Before you can file a lawsuit against the City of

ﬂnnyuuﬁrstfoﬂowﬂrclmmpmoedures
Filingachim&gn‘mtﬂ:c(‘jtydoesmtamo-

However, the City examines each claimonan
mtﬁwdnalbusmdetummnglfmnnbursemmns

- legally required. .

In order to obminreimbmmmtfnraclaimagainst

- the City, you must prove that the City or its
- 'mhyeqsaﬁdmﬂmﬁﬂy.mmgﬁgmﬂy.

Only the City Attomey or the Common Council and
the Mayor can authosize payment of a claim against
the City. Any other representations made by City
employees are not legally binding on the City.




WAGNER, FALCONER & JuDD, LTD.

Afforneys at Law Since 1932 325 North Corporate Drive, Suite 100
Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045
Telephone: 262.792.1818
Facsimile: 262.792.1830

September 21, 2007 www.wiiltd.com

City of Milwaukee — Tow Lot
3811 West Lincoln Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53215

Grant F. Langley

200 East Wells Street
City Hall — Room 800
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re: On Behalf of: Alan C. Peters
Concerning; 1990 white Oldsmobile Silhouette Minivan

Our Intake Number: 117483

Dear Sirs:

This letter is written to you by Wagner, Falconer & Judd, Ltd., by Attorney Nelson S. Martell, on behalf
of Alan C. Peters. Mr. Peters consulted with our law firm regarding his 1990 white Oldsmobile
Silhouette Minivan that was towed to the Milwaukee City tow lot around March, 2007. We originally
wrote to you in April in an attempt to resolve this matter. Mr. Peters now informs our office that his
vehicle has been sold but he is still without his personal belongings that we mentioned in our April letter.

Mr. Peters sent a letter to the Milwaukee Tow Lot on August 23, 2007 requesting the buyer’s information,
so he could retrieve his personal belongings. At this time, we are requesting to know when Mr. Peters’
vehicle was purchased, who purchased the vehicle and for how much. Please respond directly to Mr.

Peters at the following address:

Alan C. Peters

1501 South 113" Street

West Allis, WI 53214-3814

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,
WAGNER, FALCONER & JUDD, LTD.

Nelson S. Martell
Attorney at Law
NSM/ms -

cc: Alan C. Peters

Minneapolis * Milwaukee * LaCrosse



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - TOW LOT
3811 West Lincoln Avenue - Milwaukee, W] 53215
Ph: (414) 286-2700 - Fax: (414) 286-5093

TDD: (414) 286-2025

October 3, 2007

FIRST CLASS MAIL

Wagner, Falconer & Judd, LTD

325 North Corporate Drive, Suite 100
Brookfield, WI 53045

Attorney Nelson S. Martell

RE:  Public Records Request
Tow Record T00064898 Alan Peters

Dear Attorney Martell:

We are in receipt of your public records request dated September 21, 2007. Enclosed is a
copy of the Tow Record you requested for the Tow Number listed above along with
» information on who the vehicle was sold to and the purchase price.

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact regarding this
matter.

Very Truly Yours,

Linda M. Brennan
City of Milwaukee
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| have knowledge of the vehicle in question.

The vehicle a 1990 Oldsmobile Sports Van was in excallent condition based on if's
interior and exterior. The engine, transmission, and drive-frain were all in excellent
condition in my opinion. My knowledge of the vehicle in question is both personat and
professional. | have been employed in the insurance business for the last 25 years. In
my professional opinion the vehicle in question a 1990 Oldsmobile Sports Van was a
value of $2,600.00.

e
Michael Donald Taylor
Special Investigator
414.769.1742
920_208. 7420 rax P.O. Box 07550
414.550.0137 censvnan Mitwaukes, W} 53207

michael.taylor@acuity.com wWwiw.acuity.com

Michae! D. Taylor, Special investigator, Special investigations Unit
P.O. Box 075590, Milvwolees, W1 53207 - 4147891742 - 820.208-7420 rFax
vererr atuitefin.com
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- # (17485 //ﬁﬂ 697-59/0

WAGNER, FALCONER & JubD, LTD.

Atforneys of Law Since 1932 325 North Corporate Drive, Suite 100
Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045
Telephone: 262.792.1818
Facsimile: JSIL,

www.wiilid.com

April 27, 2007

City of Milwaukee — Tow Lot
3811 West Lincoln Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Grant F. Langley

200 East Wells Street

City Hall — Room 800
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re: On Behalf of Alan C. Peters
Concerning: 1990 white Oldsmobile Silhouette Minivan

Our Intake Number: 117483

Dear Sirs:

This letter is written to you by Wagner, Falconer & Judd, Ltd., by Attorney Beth El-Demerdash, on behalf
of Alan C. Peters. Mr. Peters consulted with our law firm regarding his 1990 white Oldsmobile
Silhouette Minivan that was towed to the Milwaukee City tow lot about six to seven weeks ago. Mr.
Peters informs me that he has been in jail for about eight weeks and therefore, unable to claim his vehicle.

I am writing to inform you that Mr. Peters has some belongings in the vehicle that he would like to -
retrieve. More specifically, golf clubs and some furniture including a table and chairs among other
things. Mr. Peters states that his attorney, Pete Salza would be able to send someone to retrieve these
belongings for Mr. Peters. Also, Mr. Peters is requesting that you do not dispose of his vehicle. He is..
able to pay $300.00 to release the vehicle. You may direct your response directly to:

Alan C. Peters

1501 South 113™ Street

West Allis, WI 53214-3814

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

WAGNER, FALCONER & JUDD, LTD.

Beth El-Demerdash
Attorney at Law

BAE/jrh q | ’

cc: Alan C. Peters

Minneapolis * Milwaukee * LaCrosse



